Nighthawk Security

Durham County Security Services

POST SCHEDULE and COST SHEET

FY19-20
. . . Nbr of Weekly Std. Monthly Std. Annual Std. Post .
Post# |Location Address Service Hours Hrs/ WKk | Officer Type Wks Hourly Rate Post Cost Post Cost Cost Cost by line
y  |AAdmin Building Security | 50 £ prain st. Mon-Fri 10 hrs/day; 7:45AM- 50 ASO 50 $25.24 $1,262.00 $5,048.00 $63,100.00 $63,100.00
Desk 5:45PM
Admin 1l Security Desk Mon-Fri 475 ASO 50 $25.24 $1,198.90 $4,795.60 $60,576.00
y 9.5 hrs/day; 7:30AM-5:00PM : ' 90 199 =10
Admin 1 & Il Rover Mon-Fri 475 cPO 50 $27.46 $1,304.35 $5,217.40 $65,217.50
9.5 hrs/day; 8:30AM-6:00PM ' ' B e T
. . Mon-Fri
2 201 E. Main St. 249,729.00
SOC Dispatcher 9 hrefdsy: 7-00AM-5:00PM 50 uso 50 $19.73 $986.50 $3,946.00 $49,325.00
. Mon Fri 9 hrs/day; 11:00AM- Uso
SOC Dispatcher 9:00PM 50 Dispatcher 50 $19.73 $986.50 $3,946.00 $49,325.00
. . Mon Tue-Thur
Badging Office o hre/day, 8:00AM500PM 27 uso 50 $18.73 $505.71 $2,022.84 $25,285.50
Mon-Thurs
12 hrs/day; 8:30AM-8:30PM
CIRC Security Fri 56.5 CPO 50 $27.46 $1,551.49 $6,205.96 $77,574.50
8.5 hrs/day; 8:30-5:00PM
3 326 E. Main St. $100,050.50
Mon-Thurs
6 hrs/day; 9:00AM-12:00PM
CIRC Rover 5 00PM.9.00P M 24 uso 50 $18.73 $449.52 $1,798.08 $22,476.00
Mon-Thurs
4 |Agricultural/Coop Ext. 721 Foster St. 4 hrs/day 1:00PM-5:00PM  Fri 40 uso 50 $18.73 $749.20 $2,996.80 $37,460.00 $37,460.00
4/hrs 1:00PM-5:00PM
HHS Public Health Rover Mon-Fri 40 ASO 50 $25.24 $1,009.60 $4,412.80 $50,480.00
8 hrs/day; 7:00AM-3:00PM : Die ke o0
HHS Public Health Rover . Mon-Fri
5 414 E. Main St. 4 hrs/day; 3:00PM-7:00PM 20 ASO 50 $25.24 $504.80 $2,019.20 $25,240.00 $127,227.50




HHS Dillard Street

Mon-Fri

Entrance 11hrs/day; 7:00AM-6:00PM 55 USso 50 $18.73 $1,030.15 $4,120.60 $51,507.50
Mon-Fri
HHS DSS Rover 8 hrs/day; 11:00AM-7:00PM 40 CPO SGT. 50 $29.46 $1,178.40 $4,713.60 $58,920.00
Human Services 414 E. Main St. Mon-Fri $135,667.50
D88 Rover 4 sy -00AM-L100AM 20 ASO 50 $25.24 $504.80 $2,019.20 $25,240.00
Mon-Fri
Ezrsar%fe” Street 12 hrs/day; 7:00AM-6:00PM 55 Uso 50 $18.73 $1,030.15 $4,120.60 $51,507.50
HHS Screening Mon-Fri
Ovorateh 10.5 hrs/day: 7:00AM-5:30PM 52.5 ASO 25 $25.24 $1,325.10 $5,300.40 $33,127.50
HHS Screener (F/T) Mon-Fri 525 USso 25 $18.73 $983.33 $3,933.30 $24,583.13
10.5 hrs/day; 7:00AM-5:30PM ' ' ' R B
414 E. Main St. $106,876.88
Mon-Fri
HHS Screener (F/T) 105 hrskday, 7-00AM-5:30PM 525 USso 25 $18.73 $983.33 $3,933.30 $24,583.13
HHS Lobby Exit Door Mon-Fri
Mo 10.5 hrs/day, 7-00AM-5:30PM 52.5 USso 25 $18.73 $983.33 $3,933.30 $24,583.13
HHS Screening Mon-Fri
Ovorateh 10.5 hrs/day: 7-00AM-5:30PM 52.5 ASO 25 $25.24 $1,325.10 $5,300.40 $33,127.50
HHS Screener (F/T) Mon-Fri 525 USo 25 $18.73 $983.33 $3,933.30 $24,583.13
10.5 hrs/day; 7:00AM-5:30PM ' ' ' R R
414 E. Main St. $106,876.88
Mon-Fri
HHS Screener (F/T) 105 hrskday, 7-00AM-5:30PM 525 Uso 25 $18.73 $983.33 $3,933.30 $24,583.13
HHS Lobby Exit Door Mon-Fri
Mo 10.5 hrs/day, 7-00AM-5:30PM 525 USo 25 $18.73 $983.33 $3,933.30 $24,583.13
Mon-Fri
HHS Parking Lot Patrol 500 E. Main St. 12 hrs/day; 7:00AM-7:00PM 60 uso 50 $18.73 $1,123.80 $4,495.20 $56,190.00 $56,190.00
Mon, Tues, Weds, Thurs.
95 hrs/day; 8:45 AM-6:15 PM 47 cPO 50 $27.46 $1,290.62 $5,162.48 $64,531.00

Fri.
9.0 hrs/day; 9:15 AM-6:15 PM




10

Stanford Warren Library

1201 Fayetteville St.

Mon, Tues, Thurs.
8 hrs/day; 1:15 PM-9:15 PM
Weds & Fri.

6 hrs/day; 12:15 PM-6:15 PM
Sat.

9 hrs/day; 9:15 AM-6:15 PM
Sun.

4.5 hrs/day; 1:45 PM-6:15 PM

49.5

ASO

50

$25.24

$1,249.38

$4,997.52

$62,469.00

$127,000.00

11

East Regional Library

211 Lick Creek Lane

Mon, Tues, Thurs.
6 hrs/day; 3:15 PM-9:15 PM
Weds, Fri, Sat.
4 hrs/day;2:15PM-6:15 PM
Sun.
4.5 hrs/day; 1:45 PM-6:15 PM

345

uso

50

$18.73

$646.19

$2,584.74

$32,309.25

$32,309.25

12

Southwest Regional
Library

3605 Shannon Dr.

Mon, Tues, Thurs.
6 hrs/day; 3:15 PM-9:15 PM
Weds, Fri, Sat.
4 hrs/day;2:15PM-6:15 PM
Sun.
4.5 hrs/day; 1:45 PM-6:15 PM

345

uso

50

$18.73

$646.19

$2,584.74

$32,309.25

$32,309.25

13

South Regional Library

4505 S Alston Ave

Mon, Tues, Thurs.
9 hrs/day; 12:15 PM-9:15 PM
Weds & Fri.
6.5 hrs/day; 11:45 AM-6:15 PM

40

ASO

50

$25.24

$1,009.60

$4,038.40

$50,480.00

Mon, Tues, Weds, Thurs.
9.5 hrs/day; 8:45 AM-6:15 PM
Fri & Sat.

9 hrs/day; 9:15 AM-6:15 PM
Sun.

4.5 hrs/day; 1:45 PM-6:15 PM

60.5

uso

50

$18.73

$1,133.17

$4,411.66

$56,658.25

$107,138.25
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North Regional Library

221 Milton Rd.

Mon, Tues, Weds, Thurs.
9.5 hrs/day; 8:45 AM-6:15 PM
Fri.

9.0 hrs/day; 9:15 AM-6:15 PM

47

ASO

50

$25.24

$1,186.28

$4,745.12

$59,314.00

Mon, Tues, Thurs.
8 hrs/day; 1:15 PM-9:15 PM
Weds & Fri.

6 hrs/day; 12:15 PM-6:15 PM
Sat.

9 hrs/day; 9:15 AM-6:15 PM
Sun.

4.5 hrs/day; 1:45 PM-6:15 PM

49.5

ASO

50

$25.24

$1,249.38

$4,997.52

$62,469.00

$121,783.00

15

Bragtown Library

3200 Dearborn Dr.

Mon-Fri
4 hrs/day 1:00PM-5:.00PM

Fall hours 1:00PM - 5:00PM /
Spring 2:00 PM - 6:00PM

20

uso

50

$18.73

$374.60

$1,498.40

$18,730.00

$18,730.00

16

Judicial Annex Building

201 N. Roxboro Rd

Mon-Fri 9
hrs/day; 8:00AM-5:00PM

45

uso

50

$18.73

$842.85

$3,371.40

$42,142.50

$42,142.50

Mon, Tues, Thursday 12.5
hrs/day: 9:00AM-9:30PM
Weds 9.5 hrs
day; 9:00 AM-6:30PM  Fri-Sat
9.5 hrs day; 9:30 AM-6:30PM Sun

4.5 hrs day; 2:00 PM-6:30PM

69.5

CPO

26

$27.46

$1,908.47

$7,633.88

$49,620.22

Mon, Tues, Thursday 12.5
hrs/day: 9:00AM-9:30PM
Weds 9.5 hrs
day; 9:00 AM-6:30PM  Fri-Sat
9.5 hrs day; 9:30 AM-6:30PM Sun

4.5 hrs day; 1:30 PM-6:00PM

69.5

ASO

26

$25.24

$1,754.18

$7,016.72

$45,608.68




1/ viain Liorary 3UU N ROXDOrO St. $162,919.12
Mon, Tues, Thursday 12.5
hrs/day: 9:00AM-9:30PM
Weds 9.5 hrs
day; 9:00 AM-6:30PM  Fri-Sat 69.5 UsoO 26 $18.73 $1,301.74 $5,206.94 $33,845.11
9.5 hrs day; 9:30 AM-6:30PM Sun
4.5 hrs day; 2:00 PM-6:30PM
Mon, Tues, Thursday 12.5
hrs/day: 9:00AM-9:30PM
Weds 9.5 hrs
day: 9:00 AM-6:30PM _ Fri-Sat 69.5 uso 26 $18.73 $1,301.74 $5,206.94 $33,845.11
9.5 hrs day; 9:30 AM-6:30PM Sun
9.5 hrs day; 1:30 PM-6:00PM
18  [HHS SOC Dispatcher 414 Bast Main st | Mon i 5512%‘1:,3\’/' 07:00AM- 27.50 Uso 26 $19.73 $542.58 $2,170.30 $14,109.16 $14,109.16
Nehemiah Christian Mon Fri
19 Center 514 N. Mangum St. 8 hrs/day; 9:00AM-5:00PM 40 ASO 26 $25.24 $1,009.60 $4,038.40 $26,249.60 $26,249.60
Mon-Fri.
20 |Library Adm. Building 101 East Morgan 8.5 hrs/day; 8:30AM-5:00PM 425 uso 26 $18.73 $796.03 $3,184.10 $20,696.65 $20,696.65
) ) ) CPO
Site Security Supervisor Mon-Fri. 40 Supervisor 50 $35.24 $1,409.60 $5,638.40 $70,480.00
HHS Security Office 14 hrs/day; 7:00AM-9:00PM CPO
Security Field Supervisor 40 . 50 $31.91 $1,276.40 $5,105.60 $63,820.00
Supervisor

Night Mobile Patrol

Admin

Admin Il

Agriculture Co-Op

CJRC

DSS Lots

General Services

HHS Building and
Lot

Mon-Fri.
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21

Judicial Annex

Justice Center Deck

Law Building

Main Library

Roxboro Deck

Stadium

Warehouse
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Day Mobile Patrol

DSS Flat Lots

Justice Center Deck

General Services

Law Building

Ramseur Fueling
Station

Roxboro Deck

Mon Fri.8 hrs/day; 8:00AM-
4:00PM

40

ASO Sgt.

50

$27.46

$1,098.40

$4,393.60

$54,920.00

$241,719.20

TOTAL COSTS

$179,671.74

$1,930,284.23

$1,930,284.23




