Nighthaw	vk Security		P	Durham Co OST SCHEI	FY19-20						
Post #	Location	Address	Service Hours	Hrs / Wk	Officer Type	Nbr of Wks	Hourly Rate	Weekly Std. Post Cost	Monthly Std. Post Cost	Annual Std. Post Cost	Cost by line
1	Admin Building Security Desk	200 E. Main St.	Mon-Fri 10 hrs/day; 7:45AM- 5:45PM	50	ASO	50	\$25.24	\$1,262.00	\$5,048.00	\$63,100.00	\$63,100.00
	Admin II Security Desk		Mon-Fri 9.5 hrs/day; 7:30AM-5:00PM	47.5	ASO	50	\$25.24	\$1,198.90	\$4,795.60	\$60,576.00	
	Admin I & II Rover		Mon-Fri 9.5 hrs/day; 8:30AM-6:00PM	47.5	СРО	50	\$27.46	\$1,304.35	\$5,217.40	\$65,217.50	
2	SOC Dispatcher	201 E. Main St.	Mon-Fri 9 hrs/day; 7:00AM-5:00PM	50	USO	50	\$19.73	\$986.50	\$3,946.00	\$49,325.00	249,729.00
	SOC Dispatcher		Mon Fri 9 hrs/day; 11:00AM- 9:00PM	50	USO Dispatcher	50	\$19.73	\$986.50	\$3,946.00	\$49,325.00	
	Badging Office		Mon Tue-Thur 9 hrs/day; 8:00AM-5:00PM	27	USO	50	\$18.73	\$505.71	\$2,022.84	\$25,285.50	
3	CJRC Security	326 E. Main St.	Mon-Thurs 12 hrs/day; 8:30AM-8:30PM Fri 8.5 hrs/day; 8:30-5:00PM	56.5	СРО	50	\$27.46	\$1,551.49	\$6,205.96	\$77,574.50	\$100,050.50
3	CJRC Rover	320 E. Main St.	Mon-Thurs 6 hrs/day; 9:00AM-12:00PM 5:00PM-9:00PM	24	USO	50	\$18.73	\$449.52	\$1,798.08	\$22,476.00	φ100302020
4	Agricultural/Coop Ext.	721 Foster St.	Mon-Thurs 4 hrs/day 1:00PM-5:00PM Fri 4/hrs 1:00PM-5:00PM	40	USO	50	\$18.73	\$749.20	\$2,996.80	\$37,460.00	\$37,460.00
	HHS Public Health Rover		Mon-Fri 8 hrs/day; 7:00AM-3:00PM	40	ASO	50	\$25.24	\$1,009.60	\$4,412.80	\$50,480.00	
5	HHS Public Health Rover	414 E. Main St.	Mon-Fri 4 hrs/day; 3:00PM-7:00PM	20	ASO	50	\$25.24	\$504.80	\$2,019.20	\$25,240.00	\$127,227.50

	HHS Dillard Street Entrance		Mon-Fri 11hrs/day; 7:00AM-6:00PM	55	USO	50	\$18.73	\$1,030.15	\$4,120.60	\$51,507.50	
	HHS DSS Rover		Mon-Fri 8 hrs/day; 11:00AM-7:00PM	40	CPO SGT.	50	\$29.46	\$1,178.40	\$4,713.60	\$58,920.00	
6	Human Services DSS Rover	414 E. Main St.	Mon-Fri 4 hrs/day; 7:00AM-11:00AM	20	ASO	50	\$25.24	\$504.80	\$2,019.20	\$25,240.00	\$135,667.50
	HHS Queen Street Entrance		Mon-Fri 12 hrs/day; 7:00AM-6:00PM	55	USO	50	\$18.73	\$1,030.15	\$4,120.60	\$51,507.50	
	HHS Screening Overwatch		Mon-Fri 10.5 hrs/day; 7:00AM-5:30PM	52.5	ASO	25	\$25.24	\$1,325.10	\$5,300.40	\$33,127.50	
7	HHS Screener (F/T)	414 E. Main St.	Mon-Fri 10.5 hrs/day; 7:00AM-5:30PM	52.5	USO	25	\$18.73	\$983.33	\$3,933.30	\$24,583.13	\$106,876.88
	HHS Screener (F/T)	414 E. Main St.	Mon-Fri 10.5 hrs/day; 7:00AM-5:30PM	52.5	USO	25	\$18.73	\$983.33	\$3,933.30	\$24,583.13	\$100,870 . 88
	HHS Lobby Exit Door Monitor		Mon-Fri 10.5 hrs/day; 7:00AM-5:30PM	52.5	USO	25	\$18.73	\$983.33	\$3,933.30	\$24,583.13	
	HHS Screening Overwatch		Mon-Fri 10.5 hrs/day; 7:00AM-5:30PM	52.5	ASO	25	\$25.24	\$1,325.10	\$5,300.40	\$33,127.50	
8	HHS Screener (F/T)	414 E. Main St.	Mon-Fri 10.5 hrs/day; 7:00AM-5:30PM	52.5	USO	25	\$18.73	\$983.33	\$3,933.30	\$24,583.13	\$106,876.88
	HHS Screener (F/T)	414 E. Main St.	Mon-Fri 10.5 hrs/day; 7:00AM-5:30PM	52.5	USO	25	\$18.73	\$983.33	\$3,933.30	\$24,583.13	ψ100,070.00
	HHS Lobby Exit Door Monitor		Mon-Fri 10.5 hrs/day; 7:00AM-5:30PM	52.5	USO	25	\$18.73	\$983.33	\$3,933.30	\$24,583.13	
9	HHS Parking Lot Patrol	500 E. Main St.	Mon-Fri 12 hrs/day; 7:00AM-7:00PM	60	USO	50	\$18.73	\$1,123.80	\$4,495.20	\$56,190.00	\$56,190.00
			Mon, Tues, Weds, Thurs. 9.5 hrs/day; 8:45 AM-6:15 PM Fri. 9.0 hrs/day; 9:15 AM-6:15 PM	47	СРО	50	\$27.46	\$1,290.62	\$5,162.48	\$64,531.00	

10	Stanford Warren Library	1201 Fayetteville St.	Mon, Tues, Thurs. 8 hrs/day; 1:15 PM-9:15 PM	49.5	ASO	50	\$25.24	\$1,249.38	\$4,997.52	\$62,469.00	\$127,000.00
11	East Regional Library	211 Lick Creek Lane	Mon, Tues, Thurs. 6 hrs/day; 3:15 PM-9:15 PM Weds, Fri, Sat. 4 hrs/day;2:15PM-6:15 PM Sun. 4.5 hrs/day; 1:45 PM-6:15 PM	34.5	USO	50	\$18.73	\$646.19	\$2,584.74	\$32,309.25	\$32,309.25
12	Southwest Regional Library	3605 Shannon Dr.	Mon, Tues, Thurs. 6 hrs/day; 3:15 PM-9:15 PM Weds, Fri, Sat. 4 hrs/day;2:15PM-6:15 PM Sun. 4.5 hrs/day; 1:45 PM-6:15 PM	34.5	USO	50	\$18.73	\$646.19	\$2,584.74	\$32,309.25	\$32,309.25
			Mon, Tues, Thurs. 9 hrs/day; 12:15 PM-9:15 PM Weds & Fri. 6.5 hrs/day; 11:45 AM-6:15 PM	40	ASO	50	\$25.24	\$1,009.60	\$4,038.40	\$50,480.00	
13	South Regional Library	4505 S Alston Ave	Mon, Tues, Weds, Thurs. 9.5 hrs/day; 8:45 AM-6:15 PM Fri & Sat. 9 hrs/day; 9:15 AM-6:15 PM Sun. 4.5 hrs/day; 1:45 PM-6:15 PM	60.5	USO	50	\$18.73	\$1,133.17	\$4,411.66	\$56,658.25	\$107,138.25

			Mon, Tues, Weds, Thurs. 9.5 hrs/day; 8:45 AM-6:15 PM Fri. 9.0 hrs/day; 9:15 AM-6:15 PM	47	ASO	50	\$25.24	\$1,186.28	\$4,745.12	\$59,314.00	
14	North Regional Library	221 Milton Rd.	Mon, Tues, Thurs. 8 hrs/day; 1:15 PM-9:15 PM Weds & Fri. 6 hrs/day; 12:15 PM-6:15 PM Sat. 9 hrs/day; 9:15 AM-6:15 PM Sun. 4.5 hrs/day; 1:45 PM-6:15 PM	49.5	ASO	50	\$25.24	\$1,249.38	\$4,997.52	\$62,469.00	\$121,783.00
15	Bragtown Library	3200 Dearborn Dr.	Mon-Fri 4 hrs/day 1:00PM-5:.00PM Fall hours 1:00PM - 5:00PM / Spring 2:00 PM - 6:00PM	20	USO	50	\$18.73	\$374.60	\$1,498.40	\$18,730.00	\$18,730.00
16	Judicial Annex Building	201 N. Roxboro Rd	Mon-Fri 9 hrs/day; 8:00AM-5:00PM	45	USO	50	\$18.73	\$842.85	\$3,371.40	\$42,142.50	\$42,142.50
			Mon, Tues, Thursday 12.5 hrs/day: 9:00AM-9:30PM Weds 9.5 hrs day; 9:00 AM-6:30PM Fri-Sat 9.5 hrs day; 9:30 AM-6:30PM Sun 4.5 hrs day; 2:00 PM-6:30PM	69.5	СРО	26	\$27.46	\$1,908.47	\$7,633.88	\$49,620.22	
		2003175 1 2	Mon, Tues, Thursday 12.5 hrs/day: 9:00AM-9:30PM Weds 9.5 hrs day; 9:00 AM-6:30PM Fri-Sat 9.5 hrs day; 9:30 AM-6:30PM Sun 4.5 hrs day; 1:30 PM-6:00PM	69.5	ASO	26	\$25.24	\$1,754.18	\$7,016.72	\$45,608.68	

17	Main Library	300 N Roxboro St.									\$162,919.12
			Mon, Tues, Thursday 12.5 hrs/day: 9:00AM-9:30PM Weds 9.5 hrs day; 9:00 AM-6:30PM Fri-Sat 9.5 hrs day; 9:30 AM-6:30PM Sun 4.5 hrs day; 2:00 PM-6:30PM	69.5	USO	26	\$18.73	\$1,301.74	\$5,206.94	\$33,845.11	
			Mon, Tues, Thursday 12.5 hrs/day: 9:00AM-9:30PM Weds 9.5 hrs day; 9:00 AM-6:30PM Fri-Sat 9.5 hrs day; 9:30 AM-6:30PM Sun 9.5 hrs day; 1:30 PM-6:00PM	69.5	USO	26	\$18.73	\$1,301.74	\$5,206.94	\$33,845.11	
18	HHS SOC Dispatcher	414 East Main St.	Mon Fri 5.5 hrs/day; 07:00AM- 12:30AM	27.50	USO	26	\$19.73	\$542.58	\$2,170.30	\$14,109.16	\$14,109.16
10	Nehemiah Christian Center	514 N. Mangum St.	Mon Fri 8 hrs/day; 9:00AM-5:00PM	40	ASO	26	\$25.24	\$1,009.60	\$4,038.40	\$26,249.60	\$26,249.60
20	Library Adm. Building	101 East Morgan	Mon-Fri. 8.5 hrs/day; 8:30AM-5:00PM	42.5	USO	26	\$18.73	\$796.03	\$3,184.10	\$20,696.65	\$20,696.65
	Site Security Supervisor		Mon-Fri.	40	CPO Supervisor	50	\$35.24	\$1,409.60	\$5,638.40	\$70,480.00	
	Security Field Supervisor	HHS Security Office	14 hrs/day; 7:00AM-9:00PM	40	CPO Supervisor	50	\$31.91	\$1,276.40	\$5,105.60	\$63,820.00	
		Admin			1						
		Admin II									
		Agriculture Co-Op									
		CJRC									
		DSS Lots									
		General Services									
	Night Mobile Patrol	HHS Building and Lot	Mon-Fri.	40	450	50	¢05.04	¢1 000 <i>c</i> 0	¢4 020 40	¢52 400 20	

I	1		8 nrs/day; /:uupivi-3:uuAivi	40	ASU	34	\$23.24	\$1,009.00	\$4,038.40	\$52,499.20	I
		Judicial Annex									
21		Justice Center Deck									\$241,719.20
		Law Building									
		Main Library									
		Roxboro Deck									
		Stadium									
		Warehouse									
		DSS Flat Lots	Mon Fri.8 hrs/day; 8:00AM-			50				\$54,920.00	
		Justice Center Deck									
	Day Mobile Patrol	General Services		40	ASO Sgt.		\$27.46	\$1,098.40	\$4,393.60		
	Buy Moone I unor	Law Building	4:00PM	10	noo og.	30	Ψ27.10	ψ1,090.10			
		Ramseur Fueling Station									
		Roxboro Deck									
								TOTAL COSTS	\$179,671.74	\$1,930,284.23	\$1,930,284.23